Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
John Alan Madsen			06/12/2008	
Darryl Allan Moore			06/16/2008	
Michael Murray Pozzo			06/20/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Sun-Ry	Sun-Rype Products Ltd.			
Street Address: 1165 E	1165 Ethel Street			
City: Kelowr	Kelowna, British Columbia			
State/Country: CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code: V1Y 2V	V1Y 2W4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 2930		3421		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
	00)505 500	4		
Eav Number: /5	03)595-530	1		
	ia US Mail 🛛			
Correspondence will be sent v	<i>via US Mail v</i> 03-595-5300	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence will be sentPhone:50	03-595-5300	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence will be sentPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:Je	03-595-5300 nristine.wolfe effrey B. Hae	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) e@klarquist.com endler		
Correspondence will be sentPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JeAddress Line 1:12	03-595-5300 nristine.wolfe effrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler hon Street		
Correspondence will be sent wPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JeAddress Line 1:12Address Line 2:O	03-595-5300 nristine.wolfe effrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm ne World Tra	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler hon Street rade Center, Suite 1600		
Correspondence will be sent wPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JeAddress Line 1:12Address Line 2:O	03-595-5300 nristine.wolfe effrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm ne World Tra	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler hon Street		
Correspondence will be sent wPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JeAddress Line 1:12Address Line 2:O	03-595-5300 pristine.wolfe offrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm ne World Tra ortland, ORE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler hon Street rade Center, Suite 1600		
Correspondence will be sent wPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JaAddress Line 1:12Address Line 2:OAddress Line 4:Per	03-595-5300 pristine.wolfe offrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm ne World Tra ortland, ORE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler non Street rade Center, Suite 1600 EGON 97204		
Correspondence will be sent wPhone:50Email:chCorrespondent Name:JacAddress Line 1:12Address Line 2:OAddress Line 4:PacATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	03-595-5300 pristine.wolfe offrey B. Hae 21 SW Salm ne World Tra ortland, ORE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) e@klarquist.com endler non Street rade Center, Suite 1600 EGON 97204 3435-80470-01		

PATENT

REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0533

500594413

I

PATENT REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE: John Alan Madsen of 1752 Traut Road, Kelowna, British Columbia V1P 1E7 and Darryl Allan Moore of 545 Rutland Road, Kelowna, British Columbia V1X 3A2 and Michael Murray Pozzo of 766 Nahanni Place, Kelowna, British Columbia V1V 1N5, have invented certain new original and ornamental design for: EDIBLE FRUIT PRODUCT IN THE SHAPE OF AN OCTOPUS, for which an application for design patent has been made in the United States of America under serial No. 29/303,421;

WHEREAS, Sun-Rype Products Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1165 Ethel Street, Kelowna, British Columbia V1Y 2W4, is desirous of acquiring and having assigned to it the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and in and to any Design Patents or Industrial Designs that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS WE have agreed to make such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said design in all countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all design applications for said design and all Design Patents and Industrial Designs which may be granted therefor in any and all countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Design Office Officials in all countries to issue any and all of said Design Patents or Industrial Designs, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents or Designs may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

V81345US\VAN_LAW\ 380883\1

PATENT REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0535 Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents and Designs to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED at <u>KELOWNA, BC</u>, this <u>12th</u> <u>June</u>, 2008. day of ____

Witness:

Inventor:

Print Name: LAURIE Carber WEISGARBER

John Alan Madsen

EXECUTED at ________, KELOWNA, BC______, this ______, day of _______, 2008.

Witness:

Liversgarber

Inventor:

Darryl Allan Moore

V81345US\VAN_LAW\ 380883\1

EXECUTED at ______ KELOWNA, BC_____, this _20____ day of _____, 2008.

- 3 -

Witness:

LWeisgarber Print Name: LAURIE WEISGARBER

Inventor:

Michael Murray Pozzo

V81345US\VAN_LAW\ 380883\1

PATENT REEL: 021247 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 07/16/2008